| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 100081380821 |
|---|--|
| (Address) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 7006 NOV - 9 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status | 2: OLI |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | RECEIVED 06 NOV -9 AM 10: 56 USAN COLORISATION WISTING COLORISATION TALLANA SSEE FLORIDA |
| | LORIDA LORIDA |
| Office Use Only | |



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

REFERENCE : 560227 7555927 AUTHORIZATION : Spelle man COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

ORDER DATE : October 27, 2006

ORDER TIME : 9:42 AM

ORDER NO. : 560227-001

CUSTOMER NO: 7555927

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: URBAN DANCE SYSTEM INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

| <u>XX</u> | ARTICLES OF | INCORPORATION |
|-----------|-------------|------------------------|
| | CERTIFICATE | OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
| | ARTICLES OF | ORGANIZATION |

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- _____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Matthew Young - EXT. 2962

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

URBAN DANCE SYSTEM INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Mary Saunder's Park 4750 S.W. 21st Street. West Park FL Mailing address: P.O. Box 220157 Hollywood, FL 33023 22022 PURPOSE ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Urban Dance System Inc., is to provide dance instruction and fitness to inner city youth ages 5-17. (See attached 501c3)

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: I elected myself as director. I created and incorporated Urban Dance System Inc.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

GARNIKA S. LANE P.O. BOX 220157 HOLYWOOD FL 33022-9998

| SECRETARY OF STA | :2 cd b- A014 900 | |
|------------------|-------------------|------|
| | 2: 04 | Sec. |

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent

Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: GARNIKA S. LANE P.O. BOX 220157 HOLYWOOD FL 33022-9998

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Corporation Service Company

Signature/Registered Agent & Lubling Assi

- 71

Signature/Incorporator GARNIKA S. LANE

Date 11/2/06

501c3 Attachment

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall insure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause of the certificate of incorporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this certificate, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section (501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.